Water and Paving Improvements for Eastridge Park, Byrd Estate, Viva, Catalina, and Flamingo

 Bid Name:
 Way

 Bid Number:
 2022-118

 Date:
 August 25,2022

| Remove and Replace of Thick Concrete Sidewalk, Complete In 14,163 SY \$ 72,00 \$ 1,019,736,00 \$ 78,50 \$ 1,111,795,50 \$ 100,00 \$ 1,416,300 \$ | | | | | _ | | | | _ | | | | _ | | | | |
|--|------|--|---------|--------------|--------------------------------|-----------|----------|-------------------------|------------------|-----------|----|--------------|-----------|------------------|--------------|--------------------------|--|
| ITEM DESCRIPTION | | | | | | | | 1 | | | | l | | | | | |
| ITEM DESCRIPTION | | | | | Estrada Canarata Campany I I C | | | Urban Infraconstruction | | | | l | Pagle Inc | | | | |
| 1 | ITEM | DECODIDATION | OTV | LINUT | | | | | | | | | | | ~ | <u> </u> | |
| Traffic Cortrol Implementation and Maintenance 1 | | | | | ╙ | | ⊢ | | ⊢. | | ⊢ | | <u>⊢</u> | | ⊢ | | |
| Remove Tree, Complete in Place Section Page | | | | | - | | ┝ | | | | _ | | | | ⊢ | | |
| Construct ADA Ramp, Including Limits of Psystems as Stoom on the Control of Central Psystems and Including Remore and Replace of Existing Psystems (As Types 1, 14, 14, 16, 16) and the Control of Central Psystems (As Types 1, 14, 16, 16) and the Control of Central Psystems (As Types 1, 14, 16, 16) and the Central Psystems (As Types 1, 14, 16, 16) and the Central Psystems (As Types 1, 14, 16, 16) and the Central Psystems (As Types 1, 14, 16, 16) and the Central Psystems (As Types 1, 14, 16, 16) and the Central Psystems (As Types 1, 14, 16, 16) and the Central Psystems (As Types 1, 14, 16, 16) and the Central Psystems (As Types 1, 14, 16, 16) and the Central Psystems (As Types 1, 14, 16, 16, 16, 16, 16, 16, 16, 16, 16, 16 | | | | | - | | ⊢ | | 4 | | | | ' | , | ┝ | | |
| 4 On Details and Including Removal and Disposal of Existing 38 EA \$ 2,500.00 \$ 9,500.00 \$ 1,400.00 \$ 2,200.00 \$ 8,360.00 \$ 1,4100.00 \$ 2,200.00 \$ 8,360.00 \$ 1,4100.00 \$ 2,000.00 \$ 1,416.30 \$ 1,4 | 3 | | 40 | EA | - | 2,000.00 | \vdash | 80,000.00 | \vdash | 1,000.00 | | 40,000.00 | \vdash | 810.00 | \vdash | 32,400.00 | |
| Pince Pinc | 4 | on Details and Including Removal and Disposal of Existing Pavement (All Types | 38 | EA | \$ | 2,500.00 | \$ | 95,000.00 | \$ | 3,000.00 | \$ | 114,000.00 | \$ | 2,200.00 | \$ | 83,600.00 | |
| Complete in Place 3,438 SY \$ 76.50 \$ 283,007.00 \$ 114.50 \$ 336,651.00 \$ 120.00 \$ 412,560 \$ 78,000 \$ 78,750.00 \$ 142.50 \$ 124,667.50 \$ 200.00 \$ 175,000 \$ 78,750.00 \$ 142.50 \$ 124,667.50 \$ 200.00 \$ 175,000 | 5 | in Place | 14,163 | SY | \$ | 72.00 | \$ | 1,019,736.00 | \$ | 78.50 | \$ | 1,111,795.50 | \$ | 100.00 | \$ | 1,416,300.00 | |
| Complete in Place 875 SY \$ 9.00 \$ 78,750.0 \$ 142,50 \$ 124,687.50 \$ 200.00 \$ 175,000.00 \$ 180,000.00 \$ 175,000.00 \$ 17 | 6 | | 3,438 | SY | \$ | 76.50 | \$ | 263,007.00 | \$ | 114.50 | \$ | 393,651.00 | \$ | 120.00 | \$ | 412,560.00 | |
| Binduising of Integral Cutin, Complete in Place 77,052 SY \$ 81.00 \$ 6,241,212.00 \$ 103.00 \$ 7,936,356.00 \$ 117,00 \$ 9,915,084. | 7 | | 875 | SY | \$ | 90.00 | \$ | 78,750.00 | \$ | 142.50 | \$ | 124,687.50 | \$ | 200.00 | \$ | 175,000.00 | |
| Remove and Replace 8" Thick Concrete Street Pavement, | | | 77.050 | 0.7 | | 04.00 | | 0.044.040.00 | _ | 400.00 | | 7 000 050 00 | _ | 447.00 | _ | 0.045.004.00 | |
| Installation of 6" Thick Reinforced Concrete Monolithic Curb, OMITTED LF OMITTED OMITTED OMITTED OMITTED OMITTED OMITTED OMITTED OMITTED OMITTED OMITTED OMITTED OMITTED OMITTED OMITTED OMITTED | | | 77,052 | | Ť | | 3 | 6,241,212.00 | Ė | | 3 | 7,930,350.00 | 3 | 117.00 | 3 | 9,015,084.00 | |
| 10 Complete in Place OMITTED OMITTED CF Remove and Replace is 8" Wide Concrete Curb and Gutter, 500 LF \$75.00 \$37.500.00 \$55.00 \$27.500.00 \$45.00 \$22.500. | 9 | | OMITTED | SY | (| OMITTED | | OMITTED | (| OMITTED | | OMITTED | | OMITTED | | OMITTED | |
| 1 | 10 | Complete in Place OMITTED | OMITTED | LF | (| OMITTED | | OMITTED | (| OMITTED | | OMITTED | (| OMITTED | | OMITTED | |
| with 8" Thick, 4,000 psi Reinforced Concrete Pavement, 12 Strett, Including Cutor and Cutter, Complete in Place 2,000 SY \$ 99,00 \$ 198,000.00 \$ 110,000 \$ 50,000 00 \$ 34,00 \$ 170,000. 13 Furnish and Install Reixble Base, TADOT Item 247, Grade 1, 5,000 TON \$ 20,00 \$ 10,000.00 \$ 7,500.00 \$ 50,000.00 \$ 34,00 \$ 170,000. 14 Reconstruct Existing Illed Top 8 EA \$ 4,500.00 \$ 36,000.00 \$ 50,000.00 \$ 15,000.00 \$ 12,000.00 \$ 12,000.00 \$ 10,000.00 \$ 10,000.00 \$ 10,000.00 \$ 12,000.00 \$ 10,000. | 11 | | 500 | LF | \$ | 75.00 | \$ | 37,500.00 | \$ | 55.00 | \$ | 27,500.00 | \$ | 45.00 | \$ | 22,500.00 | |
| 14 Reconstruct Existing Inlet Top | | with 8" Thick, 4,000 psi Reinforced Concrete Pavement, Street, Including Curb and Gutter, Complete in Place | | | | | | | | | | | | | | 260,000.00 | |
| 16 Additional Sandy Loam Backfill to Raise Parkway to Grade 1,479 TON \$ 20.00 \$ 29,580.00 \$ 31.00 \$ 45,849.00 \$ 50.00 \$ 73,950.01 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | 12,000.00 | |
| 17 | 15 | · | 18,392 | SY | \$ | 9.00 | \$ | • | _ | _ | _ | - | _ | | _ | 208,749.20 | |
| 17 | 16 | Additional Sandy Loam Backfill to Raise Parkway to Grade | 1,479 | TON | \$ | 20.00 | \$ | 29,580.00 | \$ | 31.00 | \$ | 45,849.00 | \$ | 50.00 | \$ | 73,950.00 | |
| 18 | 17 | | 1 | LS | \$ | 10,000.00 | \$ | 10,000.00 | \$ | 10,000.00 | \$ | 10,000.00 | \$ | 10,000.00 | \$ | 10,000.00 | |
| 20 Adjust Meter Box, Complete in Place 60 EA \$ 250.00 \$ 15,000.00 \$ 300.00 \$ 18,000.00 \$ 410.00 \$ 24,600. | | Prevention Plan | | | | | | | | | | | | | | 800,000.00 | |
| Adjust Manhole and Installation of Concrete Apron, Complete in Place in Place in Place Pothole Existing Utilities Replace Existing Water Line with New 8" Water Line by Open Cut Open Cut Uptilities Replace Existing 6" Water Line with New 8" Water Line by Open Cut Uptilities Replace Existing 6" Water Line with New 8" Water Line by Open Cut Uptilities Replace Existing 6" Water Line with New 8" Water Line by Open Cut Uptilities Replace Existing 6" Water Line with New 8" Water Line by Open Cut Uptilities Replace Existing 6" Water Line with New 8" Water Line by Uptilities Replace Existing 6" Water Line with New 8" Water Line by Open Cut Uptilities Replace Existing 6" Water Line with New 8" Water Line by Uptilities Uptilities Replace Existing 6" Water Line with New 8" Water Line by Uptilities Replace Existing 6" Water Line with New 8" Water Line by Uptilities Uptilities Replace Existing 6" Water Line with New 8" Water Line by Uptilities Uptilities Replace Existing 6" Water Line with New 8" Water Line by Uptilities Uptilities Uptilities Uptilities Replace Existing Fire Hydrant Assembly Replace Existing Water Line Service by Bore Including 6" Valve, Tea and Lead Remove and Dispose of Existing Fire Hydrant Assembly Remove and Dispose of Existing Water Line, Tee, Valve or Cross 19 EA \$500.00 \$3,500.00 \$1,260.00 \$8,800.00 \$8,800.00 \$5,950.00 20 Connect to Existing Water Line, Tee, Valve or Cross 19 EA \$5,000.00 \$1,260.00 \$8,800.00 \$1,260.00 \$8,800.00 \$5,740.00 \$109,060.00 21,260.00 \$40,850.00 \$1,260.00 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | 5,100.00 | |
| 21 | 20 | | 60 | EA | \$ | 250.00 | \$ | 15,000.00 | \$ | 300.00 | \$ | 18,000.00 | \$ | 410.00 | \$ | 24,600.00 | |
| Pothole Existing Utilities 18 | 21 | | 6 | EA | \$ | 500.00 | \$ | 3.000.00 | \$ | 2.500.00 | \$ | 15.000.00 | s | 1.875.00 | \$ | 11,250.00 | |
| 23 | | Pothole Existing Utilities | 18 | EA | \$ | 200.00 | | | | | | | | | \$ | 18,000.00 | |
| Eurnish and Install B" Resilient Wedge Gate Valve 12 | 22 | | 0.416 | 15 | æ | 110.00 | | 025 760 00 | e | 120.00 | · | 1 004 090 00 | e | 120.50 | e | 1 014 129 00 | |
| Furnish and Install Fire Hydrant Assembly, Including 6" Valve, Tea and Lead Remove and Dispose of Existing Fire Hydrant Assembly (Return Hydrant to City) 7 EA \$ 500.00 \$ 70,000.00 \$ 8,900.00 \$ 62,300.00 \$ 8,500.00 \$ 59,500. 8 Remove and Dispose of Existing Fire Hydrant Assembly (Return Hydrant to City) 7 EA \$ 500.00 \$ 3,500.00 \$ 1,260.00 \$ 8,820.00 \$ 455.00 \$ 3,185. Connect to Existing Water Line, Tee, Valve or Cross 19 EA \$ 2,500.00 \$ 47,500.00 \$ 2,150.00 \$ 40,850.00 \$ 5,740.00 \$ 109,060. 3/4" Water Line Service by Bore Including New Meter Can and Adjustment (Long Side) 3/4" Water Line Service by Bore Including New Meter Can and Adjustment (Interest by Bore Including New Meter Can and Adjustment (Short Side) 10 EA \$ 2,000.00 \$ 375,000.00 \$ 2,250.00 \$ 281,250.00 \$ 3,650.00 \$ 456,250. 3/4" Water Line Service by Bore Including New Meter Can and Adjustment (Short Side) 116 EA \$ 2,000.00 \$ 232,000.00 \$ 1,850.00 \$ 214,600.00 \$ 1,275.00 \$ 147,900. 117 Trench Safety for Trenches Greater Than or Equal to 5' in Depth 128 Depth 130 Depth 140 EA \$ 2,000.00 \$ 232,000.00 \$ 1,850.00 \$ 214,600.00 \$ 1,275.00 \$ 147,900. 141 Sy \$ 60.00 \$ 122,040.00 \$ 32.00 \$ 65,088.00 \$ 45.00 \$ 91,530. 140 Subgrade Preparation and Compaction 140 Cry \$ 15.00 \$ 60,000.00 \$ 11.00 \$ 872,454.00 \$ 9.70 \$ 769,345. 140 GROSS TOTAL: 141 LESS DISCOUNT: 151 NET TOTAL: 152 EA \$ 11,195,506.00 \$ 14,568,641.00 \$ 17,248,832. 153 CROSS TOTAL: 154 ST 11,195,506.00 \$ 14,568,641.00 \$ 17,248,832. 155 ST 17,248,832. | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Tee and Lead | 24 | Furnish and Install Fire Hydrant Assembly Including 6" Valve | 12 | | Ψ | 4,000.00 | ۳ | 40,000.00 | ۳ | 3,400.00 | Ψ | 40,000.00 | ۳ | 2,300.00 | ۳ | 30,000.00 | |
| Return Hydrant to City 7 | 25 | Tee and Lead | 7 | EA | \$ | 10,000.00 | \$ | 70,000.00 | \$ | 8,900.00 | \$ | 62,300.00 | \$ | 8,500.00 | \$ | 59,500.00 | |
| 3/4" Water Line Service by Bore Including New Meter Can and Adjustment (Long Side) 125 EA \$ 3,000.00 \$ 375,000.00 \$ 2,250.00 \$ 281,250.00 \$ 3,650.00 \$ 456,250. | 26 | | 7 | EA | \$ | | | 3,500.00 | \$ | 1,260.00 | \$ | 8,820.00 | \$ | 455.00 | \$ | 3,185.00 | |
| 28 and Adjustment (Long Side) 125 EA \$ 3,000.00 \$ 375,000.00 \$ 2,250.00 \$ 281,250.00 \$ 3,650.00 \$ 456,250. 3/4" Water Line Service by Bore Including New Meter Can and Adjustment (Short Side) 116 EA \$ 2,000.00 \$ 232,000.00 \$ 1,850.00 \$ 214,600.00 \$ 1,275.00 \$ 147,900. Trench Safety for Trenches Greater Than or Equal to 5' in Depth 840 LF \$ 7.00 \$ 5,880.00 \$ 6.00 \$ 5,040.00 \$ 1.00 \$ 840. 31 3" Thick HMAC (Type D) Pavement Over Utility Trench 2,034 SY \$ 60.00 \$ 122,040.00 \$ 32.00 \$ 65,088.00 \$ 45.00 \$ 91,530. 32 Subgrade Preparation and Compaction 79,314 SY \$ 4.50 \$ 356,913.00 \$ 11.00 \$ 872,454.00 \$ 9.70 \$ 769,345. 33 Unclassified Excavation 4,000 CY \$ 15.00 \$ 60,000.00 \$ 180,000.00 \$ 40.00 \$ 160,000. Recommended Bid * 11,195,506.00 \$ 14,568,641.00 \$ 17,248,832. * 17,248,832. | 27 | | 19 | EA | \$ | 2,500.00 | \$ | 47,500.00 | \$ | 2,150.00 | \$ | 40,850.00 | \$ | 5,740.00 | \$ | 109,060.00 | |
| 3/4" Water Line Service by Bore Including New Meter Can and Adjustment (Short Side) 116 | 20 | | 105 | F^ | | 3 000 00 | , | 375 000 00 | | 2 250 00 | | 201 250 00 | · _ | 3 6E0 00 | | 456 250 00 | |
| Trench Safety for Trenches Greater Than or Equal to 5' in Depth 840 | | 3/4" Water Line Service by Bore Including New Meter Can | | | Ė | | | | | | | · | | • | Ė | | |
| 31 3" Thick HMAC (Type D) Pavement Over Utility Trench 2,034 SY \$ 60.00 \$ 122,040.00 \$ 32.00 \$ 65,088.00 \$ 45.00 \$ 91,530. 32 Subgrade Preparation and Compaction 79,314 SY \$ 4.50 \$ 356,913.00 \$ 11.00 \$ 872,454.00 \$ 9.70 \$ 769,345. 33 Unclassified Excavation 4,000 CY \$ 15.00 \$ 60,000.00 \$ 45.00 \$ 180,000.00 \$ 40.00 \$ 160,000. Recommended Bid | 29 | | 116 | EA | \$ | 2,000.00 | \$ | 232,000.00 | \$ | 1,850.00 | \$ | 214,600.00 | \$ | 1,275.00 | \$ | 147,900.00 | |
| 32 Subgrade Preparation and Compaction 79,314 SY \$ 4.50 \$ 356,913.00 \$ 11.00 \$ 872,454.00 \$ 9.70 \$ 769,345. 33 Unclassified Excavation 4,000 CY \$ 15.00 \$ 60,000.00 \$ 45.00 \$ 180,000.00 \$ 40.00 \$ 160,000. Recommended Bid GROSS TOTAL: LESS DISCOUNT: NET TOTAL: NET TOTAL: TERMS: Net 30 Net 30 Net 30 Net 30 | | Depth | | | | | | | | | | | | | | 840.00 | |
| 33 Unclassified Excavation 4,000 CY \$ 15.00 \$ 60,000.00 \$ 45.00 \$ 180,000.00 \$ 40.00 \$ 160,000. Recommended Bid | - | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Recommended Bid GROSS TOTAL: LESS DISCOUNT: NET TOTAL: S 11,195,506.00 \$ 14,568,641.00 \$ 17,248,832. LESS DISCOUNT: NET TOTAL: TERMS: Net 30 Net 30 Net 30 Net 30 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | 769,345.80 160.000.00 | |
| GROSS TOTAL: \$11,195,506.00 \$14,568,641.00 \$17,248,832. LESS DISCOUNT: \$11,195,506.00 \$14,568,641.00 \$17,248,832. NET TOTAL: \$11,195,506.00 \$14,568,641.00 \$17,248,832. TERMS: Net 30 Net 30 Net 30 | - 50 | | .,500 | | Ľ | 10.00 | Ľ | 33,000.00 | Ľ | .0.00 | Ľ | Ψ 100,000.00 | | 10.00 | Ľ | | |
| LESS DISCOUNT: | | | | | | Recomm | | | | | | | | | | | |
| NET TOTAL: \$ 11,195,506.00 \$ 14,568,641.00 \$ 17,248,832. TERMS: Net 30 Net 30 Net 30 | | | | GROSS TOTAL: | | | \$ | 11,195,506.00 | \$ 14,568,641.00 | | | | | \$ 17,248,832.00 | | | |
| TERMS: Net 30 Net 30 Net 30 | | | | | \sqsubseteq | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | L | | \$ | 11,195,506.00 | _ | | | | | \$ 17,248,832.00 | | | |
| DELIVERY: As needed As needed As needed As needed | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | DELIVERY: | As | needed | | | As | As needed | | | | As needed | | | |